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Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL10/7/2008 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS9/17/2008 1 Pass

Title
Terminating the Declaration of Public Works Emergency per Section 62.15(1b) of the Wisconsin Statues to
repair broken sanitary sewer force main in the 600 block of North Carroll Street. (2nd AD)
Body
WHEREAS, a Public Works Emergency per Wisconsin Statute Section 62.15(1b), was declared on June 18,
2008, to repair a broken sanitary force main in the 600 block of North Carroll Street; and,

WHEREAS, the repair has been completed by Capitol Underground, Inc.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the emergency is hereby declared to be satisfied and is closed and the
work is accepted as completed; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contractor, Capitol Underground Inc. be paid in full.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Public Works Emergency declared on June 18, 2008 is hereby
terminated.

Fiscal Note
Payment authorized under Change Order No. 2 to Public Works Contract No. 6151.
Funds available in Acct. No. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0555 $22,127.17
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